

CONTACT:

Lauren Perry, Public Affairs Director Ph: (561) 655-2833 ext. 13 E: publicaffairsdirector@flaglermuseum.us

Photos for publication available upon request

MEDIA ADVISORY September 4, 2019

Flagler Museum To Reopen Thursday, September 5

PALM BEACH, FL - The <u>Henry Morrison Flagler Museum</u> will reopen to the public on Thursday, September 5, 2019 at 10 am, resuming regular admission hours after being closed since Saturday, August 31st due to the threat of Hurricane Dorian.

Visitors who purchased admission tickets for Saturday, August 31st through Wednesday, September 4th will be able to redeem their tickets for admission starting on Thursday, September 5th.

Grandparents Day activities are still planned for Sunday, September 8th from 3 pm to 5 pm and are free with admission. Families are invited to come together for a multi-generational tour of Whitehall and a celebration of their own family history by participating in complimentary, kid-friendly activities including:

- Completing a Tour and Activity Guide for Kids to earn a special prize
- Creating a Family Tree
- Writing a postcard to family or friends about your visit
- Taking a family photo in front of Henry Flagler's Railcar No. 91

###

The Henry Morrison Flagler Museum

When it was completed in 1902, Whitehall, Henry Flagler's Gilded Age estate in Palm Beach, was hailed by the *New York Herald* as "more wonderful than any palace in Europe, grander and more magnificent than any other private dwelling in the world." Today, Whitehall is a National Historic Landmark and is open to the public as the Flagler Museum, featuring guided tours, changing exhibits, and special programs. The Museum is located at One Whitehall Way, Palm Beach, FL 33480.

The Museum is open from 10:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m., Tuesday through Saturday, and noon until 5:00 p.m. on Sunday. Admission is \$18 for adults, \$10 for youth ages 13-17, \$3 for children ages 6-12, and children under six are free. Guided tours, audio tours, printed self-guide brochures and the Flagler Museum Audio Tour app are all complimentary with Museum admission. Audio tours and self-guide brochures are available in English, Spanish, French, German and Portuguese.

For more information, please call the Flagler Museum at (561) 655-2833 or visit www.flaglermuseum.us.